	_ 01-0	8-2001		
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark O	
To the Honorable Commissione	1015	73282	a original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):	
SHEARMAN, Simon E. TEMPLIN, Robert E. THOMPSON, Sean A. NG, Kwong PREDA, Marius Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☑ No	Name: Address:	World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor Montreal, Quebec, H2Y 3Y4, Canada	
Nature of conveyance:			25 U.	
Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	9/1	738982	
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) & add	dress(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No	
Application number(s) or patent null fithis document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s):	v application, the execution	I	atent No.(s):	
	Additional numbers atta	ched? Yes N	0	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 			er of applications and slved:	
Name: John D. Harr	ris		7 CFR 3:41)	<u>)()</u>
Address: GOWLING LAFLEUR HENDERSON LLP 160 Elgin Street, Suite 2600		⊠ _{Aι}	uthorized to be charged to deposit account	
Ottawa, Ontario, K1P 1 CANADA		8. Deposit ac	count number: <u>07-1750</u>	-
	DO NOT U	I SE THIS SPACE		_
9. Statement and signature.				
	belief, the foregoing int	formation is true and c	orrect and any attached copy is a true copy of	f
John D. Harris Registration No. 39,465 John D. Harris		Signature	Date	_
	<i></i>	5		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments, and document:

ASSIGNMENT NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

For value received, I (we) the undersigned, whose full post office address(es) is (are) adjacent my (our) name(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

NORTEL NETWORKS LIMITED

whose full post office address is:

World Trade Center of Montreal 380 St. Antoine Street West, 8th Floor

Montreal, Quebec H2Y 3Y4 Canada

its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, including priority rights, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to:

Circuit Pack Handling System

set forth in an application for letters patent of the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA executed concurrently herewith,

and all rights and privileges under any and all letters patent that may be granted for said inventions.

Witness Signature

Witness Signature

Date Dec 12/2000

Simon E. Shearman

P.O. Box 1134, 362 Perth Street, Almonte,
Ontario KOA 1A0

Mitness Name (print)

Mitness Signature

Paul D. M. Donald

Witness Name (print)

Mitness Name (print)

Mitness Name (print)

Mitness Name (print)

Mitness Signature

Sean R. Thompson

Sean R. Thompson

Assignor

1214-169 Lees Avenue, Ottawa, Ontario K1S 5M2

Additional Assignors on attached Page 2

Witness Name (print)

PATENT REEL: 011396 FRAME: 0074 ABO

Witness Signature

ANDREI PLESOIANU

Witness Name (print)

Witness Signature

AMOREI PLESDIANU

Witness Name (print)

Kwong Ng

Date DEC 13, 200

Assignor

39 Westpointe Crescent, Nepean, Ontario K2G 5Y9

Marius Preda

1 Zeco

Apt. 205. 241 Riel Blvd., Hull, Quebec J8Y 5Z4

PATENT

REEL: 011396 FRAME: 0075